%

Mail to: Payson City Corporation 439 West Utah Avenue Payson, Utah 84651



## **AFFIDAVIT**

ENT 32386:2001 PG 1 of 2 RANDALL A. COVINGTON UTAH COUNTY RECORDER 2001 Apr 06 2:56 pm FEE 0.00 BY AB RECORDED FOR PAYSON CITY

STATE OF UTAH	)	
	:	S
COUNTY OF UTAH	}	

## I. GLADE J. ROBBINS, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. That affiant is the City Engineer employed by Payson City.
- 2. The address for lot 9, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 869 South to 903 South.
- 3. The address for lot 10, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 877 South to 911 South.
- 4. The address for lot 11, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 885 South to 919 South.
- 5. The address for lot 12, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 893 South to 927 South.
- 6. The address for lot 13, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 901 South to 935 South.
- 7. The address for lot 14, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 909 South to 943 South.
- 8. The address for lot 15, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 917 South to 951 South.
- 9. The address for lot 16, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 925 South to 963 South.
- 10. The address for lot 17, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 933 South to 975 South.
- 11. The address for lot 18, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 941 South to 987 South.
- 12. The address for lot 19, Plat "B", Greenridge Park Subdivision has changed from 949 South to 995 South.
- 13. The address for lot 9, Plat "A", Payson Farms Subdivision has changed from 1416 South to 1422 South.
- 14. The address for lot 12, Plat "A", Payson Farms Subdivision has changed from 1419 South to 1421 South.
- 15. The address for lot 14, Plat "A", Payson Farms Subdivision has changed from 1417 South to 1427 South.
- 16. The address for lot 37, Plat "B", Dry Creek Subdivision has changed from 1415 South to 1431 South.

- 17. The address for lot 36, Plat "B", Dry Creek Subdivision has changed from 1429 South to 1433 South.
- 18. The address for lot 75, Plat "B", Dry Creek Subdivision has changed from 1428 South to 1438 South.
- 19. The address for lot 14, Plat "A", Dry Creek Subdivision has changed from 1421 South to 1423 South.
- 20. The address for lot 95, Plat "C", Saddlebrook Estates PRD has changed from 1475 South to 1487 South.
- 21. The address for 722 South 400 East has changed to 394 East 700 South.
- 22. The address for lot 6, Plat "A", Carriage Place PRD has changed from 1073 South 580 West to 567 West 1050 South.
- 23. The address for lot 14A, Plat "A", Carriage Place PRD has changed from 588 West to 564 West.
- 24. The address for lot 14B, Plat "A", Carriage Place PRD has changed from 582 West to 542 West.
- 25. The address for lot 15, Plat "A", Carriage Place PRD has changed from 1029 South 580 West to 576 West 1050 South.
- 900 South between 150 West and Main Street in Plat "A", Applegate Subdivision has changed to 1150 South.
- 27. Cowan Circle in Plat "B", Payson Business Park has changed to Innovation Way.
- 28. 500 West between Utah Avenue and 100 South will also be known as Tiger Trail.

WHEREFORE affiant requests that the Utah County Recorder's Office make the corrections listed above to the appropriate subdivision plats.

Dated this 300 day of	APRIL 2001.
	Glade J. Noburs
	AFFIANT
	• •

STATE OF CTAH	)
	: ss.
COUNTY OF HITAH	) T

On this 3<sup>20</sup> day of AP21 , 2001, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Utah, GLADE J. ROBBINS, the signer of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC